



September 7, 2021 FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE Media Contact:
Cheyenna Kuplack, Communications
(907)459-2097 Office
kuplackc@doyon.com
www.doyon.com

Doyon Announces Andrew Honea as President and General Manager of Doyon Drilling; Ron Wilson as Chairman of Doyon Drilling

Fairbanks, AK – Doyon Drilling, Inc. (DDI), a proven leader in drilling and exploration, technology, environmental awareness, and safety on Alaska's North Slope, together with Doyon, Limited are pleased to announce Andrew Honea as President and General Manager of DDI, and Ron Wilson as Chairman of DDI.

Doyon, Limited is the parent company of the drilling company. "Doyon is proud of DDI's reputation on the North Slope in relation to innovation and excellence in Arctic drilling; and the leadership transitions announced today reflect DDI's long term stability and





Andrew Honea, President and General Manager

Ron Wilson, Chairman

continued services," said Aaron Schutt, President and CEO, "these changes are the natural next step for Ron Wilson, Andrew Honea, and Doyon Drilling in the growth of our company."

DDI Appoints Andrew Honea as President and General Manager of Doyon Drilling.

Andrew has over 28 years of experience in the oil drilling industry. He was raised in Alaska and graduated from Wasilla High School. Andrew started his career in the oilfield with Doyon Drilling, Inc as a Roustabout. During an industry downturn in 1993 Andrew transitioned to Pool Arctic Alaska. Pool Arctic Alaska was later acquired by Nabors Alaska Drilling in 1999. At Nabors, Andrew held various positions with increasing levels of responsibility. In 2004 Doyon Drilling, Inc. hired him as a Driller and the following year promoted him to Rig Supervisor (Toolpusher). In 2009, Andrew was promoted to Drilling Superintendent in the Anchorage office and then promoted to Operations Manager in 2020. Andrew is a Doyon shareholder with ties to the Kokrines and Ruby area. He and Jennifer have a daughter who recently graduated from South Anchorage High School.

Ron Wilson announced as Chairman of Doyon Drilling.

Ron Wilson has been with DDI since 1982 and has over 41 years of experience in the oil drilling industry. He has been instrumental in expanding the company into a nine-rig operation, along with integrating casing tool services and remote camp services into DDI operations.



In 1977, Wilson moved to Anchorage and started his oil field career with Nabors Alaska Drilling. In 1982, he went to work for Doyon Drilling Inc. and was promoted to Rig Supervisor (Toolpusher) in 1987. In 1994, he was promoted to Drilling Operations Manager and was transferred to the Anchorage office.

Wilson was appointed as General Manager in 1998 and promoted to his current position as President and General Manager in 2011.

About Doyon Drilling

Doyon Drilling Inc. (DDI) operates on the North Slope of Alaska with nine of the most unique oil and gas land drilling rigs specially designed to drill oil wells in extreme conditions. In 1982 as a joint venture between Doyon, Limited, an Alaska Native regional corporation, and Nugget Alaska, Inc. DDI was formed. In 1993 DDI became a wholly owned subsidiary of Doyon, Limited.

About Doyon, Limited

Headquartered in Fairbanks, Doyon, Limited has more than 20,100 shareholders and was established under the 1971 Alaska Native Claims Settlement Act. Doyon has subsidiaries in oilfield services, government contracting, and tourism, is also the largest private landowner in Alaska and one of the largest in North America. Its mission is to continually enhance its position as a financially strong Native corporation in order to promote the economic and social well-being of its shareholders and future shareholders, to strengthen its Native way of life, and to protect and enhance its land and resources. For more information, visit www.doyon.com.